

HF Markets (SV) Ltd

ACCELERATE TO ABU DHABI PROMOTION

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Suite 305, Griffith Corporate Centre, P.O. Box 1510, Beachmont, Kingstown, St. Vincent and the Grenadines T.+44-2030978571 F. +44-2030978570 support@hfm.com www.hfm.com The Accelerate to Abu Dhabi Promotion (hereinafter the "Promotion") is offered exclusively by HF Markets (SV) Ltd (herein the "Company") to its Partners under the following Terms and Conditions.

1. Introduction

- 1.1. The Promotion is available to all Partners of the Company who have satisfied the Criteria as set out in this Promotion's Terms and Conditions.
- 1.2. This Promotion is available to Company's Partners that:
 - a. have opened a myHF Account with the Company as per the Account Opening Agreement;
 - applied for a Partner Account as per the Company's Partner Agreement and must have been approved by the Company as its Partner;
 - c. have completed the age of 18 or the legal age applied in their country of residence or must not be otherwise considered as a 'minor' in their country of residence;
 - d. have accepted the Terms and Conditions of this Promotion.
- 1.3. This Promotion is available for Partners with country of residence or country of registration of Nigeria only.

2. Availability and Promotion Period

2.1. The Promotion period runs from 1st of July 2024 until 30th of September 2024. The Partner enters into this Promotion by accepting the T&C.

3. Terms and Conditions

- 3.1. Partners shall be eligible to receive the Rewards based on points collected during the Promotion period, Unique Clients Targets and Volume.
 - 3.1.1. Points collected:

I. For every 1 new activated client, the Partner will get 5 points.

II.For every 1 lot traded from the new activated direct client(s), the Partner will get 10 points.

3.1.2. Unique Clients Targets/Volume:

The Partner should have at least:

- I. 5 activated clients
- II. 10 lots traded from the new activated direct client(s)
- 3.2. For the avoidance of any doubt, the calculations of the mentioned in clause 3.1. of these Terms and Conditions, commence from the date that the Partner accepts the Promotion's Terms and Conditions.
- 3.3. The winner of the Partner promotion will be the Partner who has the highest points at the end of the Promotion.

Place	Prize
1st	1 ticket for Abu Dhabi Grand Prix (including flight tickets and hotel)
2nd	Cash Prize of 1000 USD
3rd	Cash Prize of 1000 USD
4th	Cash Prize of 1000 USD

3.4. The Prizes of the Promotion are as follows:

4. Rewards

- 4.1. Partners shall receive the rewards when they meet the criteria of each reward in accordance with clause 3.1. and 3.2.
- 4.2. A Partner can win only one Reward.
- 4.3. Partners accept responsibility for any taxes that may incur as a result of this Promotion.
- 4.4. The prize winners of paragraph <u>3.4.</u> will be informed via email on the 7th of October 2024.

5. Termination

5.1. The Company reserves the right to refuse offering the Promotion to any Partner of the Company at its sole discretion without the need to provide any justification.

- 5.2. If the Company suspects or has reasons to believe that the Partner has submitted fraudulent details and or false identification information during the Account/ Partner Account Opening Process, the Company reserves the right at its absolute discretion to disqualify the Partner from this Promotion and/or any other promotion and/or contest and/or bonus program offered by the Company.
- 5.3. If the Company suspects or has reasons to believe that any Partner has abused and/or manipulated and/or breached in any way any of the Terms and Conditions of this Promotion and/or any other promotion and/or contest and/or bonus program offered by the Company and/or has not acted in good faith, the Company reserves the right at its absolute discretion to (i) void and/or put on hold any payment of the Reward reached by the Partner in any given month and/or (ii) completely disqualify the Partner from this Promotion and/or any other promotion and/or any other promotion and/or contest and/or bonus Program offered by the Company with immediate effect.
- 5.4. If the Company suspects or has reasons to believe that any Client assigned under the Company's Partners has abused and/or manipulated Company's internal systems, by hedging his positions internally (using other trading accounts held with Company) or externally (using other trading accounts held with other brokers) and/or has not acted in good faith, the Company reserves the right, at its absolute discretion and without obtaining the Partner's consent, to completely disqualify the Partner from this Promotion with immediate effect and/or void and/or put on hold any payment of the Reward reached by the Partner.

6. Amendments

6.1. The Company reserves the right, at its absolute discretion, to unilaterally modify, change or terminate this Promotion or any of the Terms and Conditions included herein, at any time without the Partner's consent.

7. Dispute

- 7.1. Any dispute arising with or in connection to any of the terms and conditions of this Bonus shall be dealt by the Company as per the Company's Complaints Handling Policy, which is available on the Company's website.
- 7.2. All complaints must be in writing and addressed to the Customer Support

Department of the Company via email at support@hfm.com. More details on the procedure which must be followed, the deadlines for receiving a response from the Company as well as contact details for the Company's regulatory authority can be found on the Company's website in Section "Legal Documentation".

8. Acknowledgements

- 8.1. The Partner acknowledges that where the Company has any indication or suspicion of any form of arbitrage, abuse, fraud, manipulation, cash-back arbitrage connected to a Trading Account or any other forms of deceitful or fraudulent activity, then the Company reserves the right at its sole discretion to:
 - Close/ suspend all Trading Accounts the Partner has with the Company either temporarily or permanently;
 - Void all previously credited trading bonuses from the Client's Trading Accounts with the Company;
 - Void all transactions carried out, including any pending orders and/ or any profits or losses earned.
- 8.2. Partners further acknowledge and understand that where any of the circumstances mentioned in Clause 8.1 above, occur, the Company will not be liable for any consequences on the Bonus cancellation, including, but not limited to, order(s) closure by Stop Out.
- 8.3. The Partner hereby acknowledges, confirms and accepts to be legally bound by the Terms and Conditions as set out in this Promotion and/or any other legally binding Agreement between him and the Company.
- 8.4. Partners acknowledge that trading CFDs is highly speculative and involves a substantial risk of loss of the invested capital or more than the invested capital. Trading in CFDs is not suitable for all Clients but only for those who understand and are willing to accept the financial risks involved. CFDs financial instruments may not be suitable for everyone and Clients should ensure that they properly understand the risks involved. Clients should seek independent advice if necessary.
- 8.5. Partners acknowledge that all Clients' orders will be executed by the Company as per

its Order Execution Policy, which is accessible via the Company's website under section 'Legal Documentation.'

Version: 2024/01